

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

9521/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2016
in LPA No. 1785/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER PARMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma,AOR
Mr. Amarnath Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 25th April, 2016.

In the meantime, the petitioner to file affida

vit

indicating the date of conversion of Ranbir Singh, whether
he

continued as a converted person and whether children born to him

after the conversion have been allotted any share.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.04.19

17:27:09 IST

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER