

SECTION IVB

Listed on.25.04.2016

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.39
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9521 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chander Kanta (D) Thr. Lr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Davinder Parmar & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matter on 25th April, 2016.

In the meantime, the petitioner to file affidavit indicating the date of conversion of Ranbir Singh, whether he continued as a converted person and whether children born to him after the conversion have been allotted any share."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner has on 21.04.2016 filed an affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR