

SECTION IVB

Listed on.11.07.2016

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9521 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chander Kanta (D) Thr. Lr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Davinder Parmar & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" In the additional affidavit filed on 21.04.2016 on behalf of the petitioner, it is stated that Sh. Ranbir Singh got converted to Christianity somewhere in the years 1956-57 and he married a Christian lady in the year 1960-61 and the children were born to them thereafter, when he continued to be a Christian.

In view of the above affidavit, issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List on 11.07.2016.

Status quo with regard to possession of property shall be maintained by the parties till the next date of hearing."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 16 respondents on 10.02.2016 through registered A.D. Post as well as Dasti. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the 16 respondents so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the

petitioner has filed affidavit of Dasti service alongwith proof in respect of Respondent Nos. 1-11 and 13-16 but they have not entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent No. 12, counsel has not filed Affidavit of service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 12.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty