

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9521/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2016 in LPA No. 1785/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER PARMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.For Respondent Mr. Akshay Girish Ringh, Adv.  
No.1For Respondent Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.  
Nos.15 & 16 Mr. E.C. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.15 &amp; 16, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

The interim order dated 25.04.2016 shall continue till further orders.

(Sweta Dhyani)  
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER