

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9521/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2016
in LPA No. 1785/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER PARMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27550/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26291/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment, matters are adjourned for
three weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR