

SECTION IVB

Listed on.25.11.2016

Court No.8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.65

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 9521,
27550 and 26291 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1, 2 & 3 (in SLP (C) No.
9521 of 2016)

(Applications for exemption from filing official
translation, permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for permission to file additional documents
in SLP (C) No. 26291 of 2016)

Chander Kanta (D) Thr. Lr. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Davinder Parmar & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order :-

" In view of letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking
adjournment, matters are adjourned for three
weeks."

SLP (C) No. 9521/2016

It is submitted that there are total 16 respondents
in this matter. Mr. Akshay Girish Ringh, Advocate has
filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1,2 and
7-11. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 12 to 14 and Mr. E.C.
Agarwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 15-16 and placed
with the SLP paper books. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate
has also on 06.09.2016 filed short reply affidavit on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 12 to 14 and the same is being
circulated to the Hon'ble Court. No one has entered

appearance in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 despite served by dasti.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate has filed Rejoinder on behalf of petitioner to the reply filed by Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 7 to 11 and the same is circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 27550 and 26291/2016

It is submitted that there are 15 respondents in the instant matters. Respondent Nos. 1-14 are common to Respondent Nos. 1-14 in SLP (C) No. 9521 of 2016, Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 7-11 are represented through Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 12-14 are represented through Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 served by way of Dasti in SLP (C) No. 9521 of 2016. Respondent No. 15 is petitioner in SLP (C) No. 9521 of 2016 and is represented through Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, Advocate has on 24.11.2016 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 27550 and 26291 of 2016 but no counter affidavit has been filed.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C) No. 26291 of 2016. Same is registered as I.A. No. 1 and copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR