

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9521/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2016 in LPA No. 1785/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26291/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27550/2016 (IV-B)

Date : 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 7 to 11 seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the senior counsel.

List after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR