

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9521/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2016 in LPA No. 1785/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHANDER KANTA (D) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAVINDER PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26291/2016

SLP(C) No. 27550/2016

Date : 08-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shyam Sundar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Mr. Ashish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Joshi, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9521/2016:

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) before us are aggrieved by the fact that despite the fact that they have succeeded on the ground of non-service of notice yet they have to appear at the fag end of the proceedings in which case they cannot put their case forward. We agree with this contention of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and permit the petitioners to file a written statement within a period of two weeks from today.

The trial will thereafter commence and be concluded within a period of six months from the date of filing of the written statement.

To this limited extent, the Special Leave Petition is allowed.

SLP(C) No. 26291/2016 and SLP(C) No. 27550/2016:

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER